
HARER,;i
GURUGRAM

1

SHARYANA REAI. ESTATE REGUTATORY AUTHoRITY
GURUGRAM

afuqrqsr T-qqrr ftftqrq-o qrfsfi-{q,
grF-qrq

ffi

BEFORE S.C. GOYAL, ADIUDICATING OFFICER,
HARYANA REI\L ESTATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY

GURUGRAM

Complaint No.: 4ZOS/ 34/ZOLB
Date of Decision : L6.LZ.ZOlg

M/s Monga Developers l?vt Ltd. through
Mr. Ranjeet Kumar Ananrl & Ranjeet Kumar Anand
H No.Espace- 101, Nirvana Country-I
Sector- 5 0, Gurugram, H;rryana

tr /s

M/s Sare Gurugram pvt l,rEd.

I"ga Office: E-7 /LZ, LGF,, Malaviya Nagar,
New Delhi-ttOOLT

Complainants

nchal Bharti, Adv

31 of the Real

fter referred to Act

Argued by:

For the Complainantsl

For Respondent

Respondent

Ms

None

ORDER

This is a complaint under section

EstatefRegulation and Development) Act, 2016 [herein
of 201.6) read with..(ule 29 of the Haryana Real E

It,c <. .(\ Aa\ 
V4 'r'Lu-Q

te[Regulation and



2

DevelopmentJ Rules, 2017 [hereinafter referred as the Rules of 2017J filed

by M/s Monga Developers Pvt Ltd & another seeking refund of a sum of Rs. Rs.

1.,05,68,530/- deposited with the respondent for booking of a flat/unit
No.P0-903, 9th Floor, Building No. p-03, "The petioles", in its project known

as "Green ParcZ" crescent parc, sector 92 , Gurugram on account of
violation of obligations of the promoter under sectionlltal[a) of Real

EstatefRegulation and De',zelopment) Act,2016. Before taking up the case of
the complainants, the reproduction of the following details is must and

which are as under:

Proiect related details

I Name of the project 'Green ParCZ, PETI0LES ParC

II Location of the project Sector-9 2,Gurgaon [now
GurugramJ, Haryana

III Nature of the project Residential fconstruction link
plan)

S

Unit related details

IV. Unit No. / Plot No. P0-903

V. Tower No./ Block I'lo. P03

VI Size of the unit [super area) 2226 sq.ft

VII Size of the unit fcarpet area) -D0-

VIII Ratio of carpet area and super area -DO-

IX Category of the unit/ plot Residential

X Date of booking 1,7.09.2012

XI Date of execution of BBA [copy of
BBA be enclgqd as annexure 1)

21..03.201.4

\n-t L L- 
La ,-"t E



XII

XIII

XIV

Due date of possession as per BBA 1,1..I2.20L5

Delay in handing over possession
till date

Penalty to be paid by rhe
respondent in ca.se of delay of
handing over posrsr:ssion as per the
said BBA

More than three years

As per clause 3.3 of BBA

I

Payment details

-

XV ; Total sale consideration

I

Rs.1,08,74 ,940 /-
XVI Total amount paid by the

complainant till clate
Rs. 1,05,68,530/-

'2. It is the case of the complainants that in the year 2012, on the
representation of the resprsnclsnt, they booked a 4BHK flat in the project
"Green Parc2" Gurugrann by depositing a sum of Rs.8,00,000/- on

1,7.09.2012. Later otr, they also deposited sums of Rs.3,4z,626f-,

Rs.6,50,000/-Rs.8,000,000/-.RS.1,40,000,00/-,Rs.9I,OOOf_, Rs.44,84,904/_,

Rs.15,00,000/- on }4.lia.ZTIZ, 21,.1.2.201,2, O4.OZ.Z01,3,LB.OZ.2OI3 and

20.05.2013 respectively. l\ Builder Buyer Agreement dated 21..03.201.4 as

Annexure H was executed between the parties and as per the same, the

possession of the allotted unit was to be delivered within a period of 36

months from the date of commencement of construction i.e. oct.z}1,z with
a six months grace period, lt is further the case of the complainants that they

also deposited different amounts with the respondent totalling

Rs.1,05,68,530/-against basic sale price of Rs.1,08,74,g40/-. However,

despite depositing of that ilmount, the respondent failed to start/complete

the construction. Thus, there was delay of more than three years in
completing the construction and handing over the possession of the allotted

r unit to the comf,i\ts. r//hen despite giving oral reminders number of
Iu-,- c- L [--J

L 4 , uL'Qt



4

times, the respondent failed to deliver the possession of the allotted unit,
the complainants filed this complaint seeking refund of Rs. 1,,0s,68,s301_

besides interest and comprensation from the respondent.

3' But the case of ther respondent as set up in the written reply before
amendment of the proceedings is that the complainants booked a unit in its
project but there is a delay in completing the project. The due date for
completion of the project was 1,1,.12.201,s. It was denied that the
complainants were making payments regularly of the allotted unit. It was
pleaded that due to circurnstances beyond the control of the respondent, the
construction of the project could not be completed. Moreover, the
complainants are bound b'y the terms and conditions of BBA. There is also a

delay in making payment of the amount due by the various allottees. It was,

however, pleaded that il' there would be any delay in delivering the
possession of the allotted unit then as per clause 3.3, compensation would
be paid and the same is br:ing re-produced as under:-

The Company shall endeavour to offer possession of the Said Flat within
a period of thirty six (36) months from the dote of commencement of
construction ond subjecl to timely payment by the Allottee towards the
basic sale price and other charges, os demanded in terms of this
Agreement. The time f,.eme for possession provided hereinabove is
tentative and shall be :;ubject to force majeure and timely and prompt
payment of all instalments and completion of formalities required and the
timely receipt of all opprovals from the concerned authorities. The
Company shall be entitled to six (6) months additional period in the event
there is a delay in handing over possession, However, in cese of delay
beyond a period of six (r5,1 months and such a delay is attributable to the
Company, the Compan.y shall be liable to pay compensation @ Rs.S.00
(Rs. Five) per sq. ft. per r,nonth of the super Area of the said Flat for the
p e rio d of further del ay".

4. All other averments; made in the complaint were denied in toto.

5. After hearing both the parties and perusal of the case file, the

authority vide it$\o\r dared 06.09.zo1B directed the respondent
l^l <- L L ..J\\* L- 

v\ t "'t'rlt

learned

to hand



5

over possession of the allotted unit to the complainants by due date i.e.

31.03.2019. It was also directed that in case, the respondent failed to deliver
possession of the unit to the complainants by the due date, then the latter
would be entitled to seeking refund of the amount deposited with the

former besides interest at the prescribed rate,

6. Feeling aggriev'ed with the same, the respondent filed an appeal

before the Hon'ble Haryana Real Estate Appellate Tribunal, Chandigarh and

who vide its order dated '.19.07.2019 setaside that order. A direction was

given to this forum to dercide the complaint filed by the complainants in
accordance with law after permitting the parties to amend their pleadings

to bring it in parameters of rule 29 of Haryana Real EstatefRegulation and

Development) Rules ,201,7 .ln pursuant to those directions, the complainants

filed an amended compl;rint. However, the respondent failed to put in
appearance and as such, vide order dated 09.1,2.2019, it was ordered to be

proceeded agai nst ex-parte.

7. I have heard the learned counsel for the complainants and have also

gone through the case filer.

B. Some of the admitlled facts of the case are that in the year 2012, the

complainants booked a flat detailed above in the project of the respondent

known as "The Petioles" by depositing a total sum of Rs.1,05,68,530/- on

different dates. A Builder )3uyer Agreement dated 21.03.2014 was executed

between the parties. A perusal of that document shows that construction of

the project of the respondent was to commence in Octob er 20L2 and the

possession of the allotted unit to the complainants was to be delivered

within a period of 3 6 monl:hs with a grace period of six months as is evident

from perusal of clause 3.3 of the BBA. The complainants continued to

deposit the remairffr[>gr,runt under possession linked payment plan and

ht L c L \ .J
Lt\ tL Lt

.)



6

deposited a total sum of Rs.1,05,68,s30/-. However, despite paying that
amount, the respondent failed to complete the construction of the project
and to hand over possessir)n of the allotted unit to the complainants. So, the
same led to the complainants to move for refund of the amount deposited
with the respondent' Thelre is nothing on record to show that construction
of the project under which the complainants were allotted unit is complete
and any occupation certifi,:ate has been obtained. Though while filing reply
before the amendment of the preadings, a plea has been taken by the
respondent that the possession of the allotted unit would be offered to the
complainants by 31.03.2019 but neither there are any pleadings in this
regard after amendment of the complaint nor any such document is on
record' It shows that the rerspondent has failed to offer possession of the unit
to the complainants. It is ;also evident that the complainants have already
deposited a sum of Rs.1,c)l;,68,s30/-as detailed above with the respondent

on different dates. So, ther complainants are entitled to seek refund of that
amount besides interest from the date of each payment from the respondent

at the prescribed rate of LCt.20o/o per annum.

9. Thus, in view of my discussion above, the complaint filed by the

complainants is ordered to be accepted. Consequently, the complainants are

held entitled for refund of FI.s.1,05,68,5 3 O/-besides interest at the prescribed

rate i'e' 10.20o/o per annum from the date of each payment till the date of
actual payment from the respondent. The complainants shallalso be entitled
to a sum of Rs.20,000/- as compensation inclusive of litigation expenses.

10. The amount merntioned above shall be paid to the complainants

by the respondent within a period of 90 days from the date of this order and

failing which legal conse(r,\es will follow.(t , I \

!\Lc c c\'l---v
Lb\ ( --t.q



1,1. File be consigned to the registry.

t6.I2.20L9
Eh'.r,,,.D

Adiud icati ng O fflei\r,
I{aryana Real Estate Regulatory iuthority

Gurugram
Lu tvLt l


